

## THE CITY OF NEW YORK BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 6

## 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A, Bronx, NY 10457

Telephone: (718) 579-6990 Fax: (718) 579-6875 Email: bronxcb6@bronxcb6.org

Honorable Vanessa L. Gibson., Bronx Borough President Honorable Oswald Feliz, New York City Council Member

MS. EVONNE CAPERS Board Chairperson MR. RAFAEL MOURE-PUNNETT District Manager

Economic Development, Public Safety and By-Laws Ad-Hoc Committee Meeting Agenda

Wednesday, October 25, 2023 at 6:30 PM In-Person Location: 1932 Arthur Avenue, Room 403-A

Zoom Audio and Video Conference

Dial: (929) 205-6099 Meeting ID: 960 5193 6157

Video: https://zoom.us/j/96051936157

**Economic Development Committee:** 

Public Safety Committee:
By-Laws Ad-Hoc Committee:

Ms. Nicole Carter
Ms. Carmen Rivera
Ms. Rosa Peraza

## <u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Economic Development and Public Safety Committee
  - Presentation from Ariva
  - Discussion on Adult-Use Retail Dispensary License Applications at the following locations:
    - o 2375 Arthur Avenue
    - o 757 East Tremont Avenue
    - o 796 East Tremont Avenue
    - o 2500 Arthur Avenue
    - o 2407 Arthur Avenue
    - o 2344 Arthur Avenue
  - Discussion on the following Liquor License Applications:
    - o Zhong Zhong Noodles located at 657 East 189<sup>th</sup> Street (Renewal Application)
    - o J&G Italian Restaurant located at 2329 Arthur Avenue (Renewal Application)
    - o Sofoke Lounge Restaurant located at 445 East Tremont Avenue (Removal Application)
    - o Bronx Beer Hall located at 2344 Arthur Avenue
    - o Emilia's Restaurant located at 2331 Arthur Avenue
    - o El Nuevo Valle #2 Restaurant located at 855 East 180th Street
  - Discussion on the Preliminary Community District Needs and Community Board Budget Requests for Fiscal Year 2025

- 2. By-Laws Ad-Hoc Committee
  - Drafting of Bronx Community Board #6's By-Laws Amendments
- 3. Other Business (if any).
- 4. Adjournment